applicant must show consultation under the National Historic Preservation Act with the 
Federal Communications Commission, the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation 
and/or the Pennsylvania Historical and Museum Commission.

L. The Facility Owner or Operator shall post and maintain Decommissioning Funds in an
amount equal to one hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the estimated 
Decommissioning Costs provided that at no point shall Decommissioning Funds be less 
than one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000).

M. An independent and certified Professional Engineer shall be retained by the County to
estimate the total cost of decommissioning without regard to salvage value of the